**Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

12-31-1998



100936023

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Aπorney Docket No. 102398	_
al document or copy thereof.	
dress of receiving party(ies):	
ON HI 1-CHOME,	_

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
	Junichi SATO	TDK CORPORATION 13-1, NIHONBASHI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN							
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	549 U.S. 1							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	jo 🚟							
	X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  B. Execution Date: November 5, 1998	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 5, 1998.								
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1							
	Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No65176_)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
UYEX	00000287 09216742 40.00 GP								
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Stuart I. Smith Registration No. 42,159	Date: December 21, 1998							
	Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

2/29/1<mark>998 D</mark>K

**PATENT REEL: 9665 FRAME: 0047** 

			ASSIGNM	ENT		
		(1)	Junichi Sato	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)				
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of h of the undersigned, the under	one dollar (\$1.00) and other	er good and valuable	consideration naid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	13-1, Nihonbashi 1-	chome, Chuo-ku, T	okvo. Japan	
	ū	(herei Ameri and al all Le	nafter designated as the Assignica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 I provisional, non-provisional, tters Patent, extensions, reissuetion known as	), in the invention, and in a divisional, continuation, su	all applications for particular to the particular to the second s	atent including any application(s), and
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	THIN FILM FORM	MING METHOD A	ND APPARAT	US
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 10239	18		
			nich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or	executed an application fo	r patent in the Unite	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er		
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
applicate any app the Ass claims of reexami States r full righ conflict identification	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) The undersigned agree(striction or continuation or dignee in every way possible in the undersigned agree(striction or continuation or dignee in every way possible in the undersigned agree(striction a grant of a valid Unit of the undersigned hereby esulting from said application at to convey the entire interest therewith.  6) The undersigned hereby	n, and an gnees may be to executivision the in obtainings to execution and constant	cute all papers necessary in con- neceof, or any patent or reissue- ing evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Indus- form all affirmative acts which i	also to execute separate as nection with any interferent application based thereon, with such interference. In deperform any act which is trial Property or similar agrical may be necessary to obtain assioner of Patents to issue as the entire interest, and her have) not executed, and with	ce which may be decorded to the invention, and may be necessary in reements.  In maintain or confirming and all Letters Pareby covenants that held not execute, any and this assignment are the sassignment ar	clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with h by reissue or stents of the United he has (they have) greements in hy further
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned	name(s).	
Date	5/11/1998		Name of Inventor	Junichi Sato	Sato	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	Junichi\Sato		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		<del></del>	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		<u>-</u>	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

PATENT

Witness

Witness \_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 12/21/1998** 

Date

Date